## "DOC Hearing Aid Fee Schedule" Effective January 1, 2025 to present

HCPCS Code	Description
V5011	Fitting/orientation/checking of hearing aid
V5014	Repair/Modification of a hearing aid**
V5256	HA, digital, monaural, ITE*
V5257	HA, digital, monaural, BTE*
V5260	HA, digital, binaural, ITE*
V5261	HA, digital, binaural, BTE*
V5264	Ear mold/insert, not disposable, any type
V5266	Battery for use in hearing device
V5275	Ear Impression

Any audiology HCPCS codes not on this schedule, are not covered by the Department

<sup>\*</sup>Device should include a one year repair and one year loss/damage warranty.

<sup>\*\*</sup>If the hearing aid is no longer under warranty and the repair can be performed in-house, the reimbursement sh if the repair requires the hearing aid to be sent to the manufacturer, the provider will be reimbursed the cost the the repair as well as the \$137.15 flat fee - the manufacturers invoice must be submitted with the billing for reim

Modifier	Allowed Amount
	49.64
	\$158.25 or BR
RT or LT and RA	754.88
RT or LT and RA	813.15
	1434.89
	1592.415
RA	58.31
	0.75
	29.22

all be a flat rate of \$137.15 emanufacturer charges for bursement